

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1949 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed File created: 5/30/2017 In control: Sheriff On agenda: 6/6/2017 Final action: 6/6/2017

Title: United States Marshals Service Regional Fugitive Task Force Memorandum of Understanding

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. US Marshals Service Regional Fugitive Task Force MOU.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

United States Marshals Service Regional Fugitive Task Force Memorandum of Understanding

That the Board of Supervisors accept the United States Marshals Service Regional Fugitive Task Force Memorandum of Understanding (RFTF MOU); and a uthorize the Humboldt County Sheriff to sign two (2) original copies of the RFTF MOU (Attachment 1) and any modifications, extensions and all other documents required by United States Marshals Service for participation in the RFTF.